TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gem-Seal, Inc.		07/18/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bonsal American, Inc.	
Street Address:	8201 Arrowridge Blvd.	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28273	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2621157	GEM SEAL ABS
Registration Number:	2222556	GEM SEAL
Registration Number:	2223987	GEM SEAL
Registration Number:	2522938	GEM SEAL
Registration Number:	1648161	POLY-TAR
Registration Number:	2222557	GOLD LABEL GEM SEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)392-5305

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-392-5360

Email: tramstrom@oldcastlematerials.com

Correspondent Name: **Todd Ramstom**

Address Line 1: c/o Oldcastle Materials, Inc. Address Line 2: 900 Ashwood Parkway Atlanta, GEORGIA 30338 Address Line 4:

REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0139

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Lewis, Esq.
Signature:	/David C. Lewis/
Date:	08/07/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Gem Seal Assignment#page1.tif source=Gem Seal Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0140

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 18th day of July, 2008, by and between Gem-Seal, Inc.

("Assignor") and Bonsal American, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademarks set forth on the attached

Schedule ("Trademarks") for which it owns the registrations ("Registrations"), the details of

which also are set forth on the attached Schedule;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement entered into on July 18,

2008 ("Effective Date"), the Assignee has acquired all of Assignor's rights in and to the

Trademarks and Registrations and the good will associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize the transfer of the Trademarks

and Registrations from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms

its assignment to Assignee of all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the

Registrations, together with the good will of the business which is symbolized thereby and with

the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof,

as of the Effective Date.

GEM-SEAL, INC.

ASSIGNOR

Name: George E. Mariani, Jr.

Title: President

BONSAL AMERICAN, INC.

ASSIGNEE

lame: "TH

900

.....

VICE

RESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0141

SCHEDULE

REGISTRATION NO.	
2621157	
2222556	
2222557	
2223987	
2522938	
1648161	

RECORDED: 08/07/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0142